502118462 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the seventh inventor's name from "Gabrielle Anton" to "Gabriele Anton" previously recorded on Reel 029225 Frame 0216. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance of the inventors' interests in the application to Cytoguide A/S

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Niels Jonas Heilskov Graversen	10/02/2012
Pia Svendsen	10/02/2012
Peter Astrup Christensen	10/02/2012
Maciej Bogdan Maniecki	10/05/2012
Soren Kragh Moestrup	10/02/2012
Holger Jon Moller	10/02/2012
Gabriele Anton	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytoguide A/S
Street Address:	Science Park Aarhus
Internal Address:	Gustav Wields Vej 10
City:	DK-8000 Aarhus C
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13498504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215)563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Netter, Jr., Ph.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

PATENT

REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0339

CH \$40.00 134985

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0046-P05521US00/RCN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Netter, Jr., Ph.D., J.D.	
Total Attachments: 6 source=5521US00_AssignmentCYTOGUIDECorrection#page1.tif source=5521US00_AssignmentCYTOGUIDECorrection#page2.tif source=5521US00_AssignmentCYTOGUIDECorrection#page3.tif source=5521US00_AssignmentCYTOGUIDECorrection#page4.tif source=5521US00_AssignmentCYTOGUIDECorrection#page5.tif source=5521US00_AssignmentCYTOGUIDECorrection#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0340

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Niels Jonas Heilskov Graversen	10/02/2012
Pia Svendsen	10/02/2012
Peter Astrup Christensen	10/02/2012
Maciej Bogdan Maniecki	10/05/2012
Soren Kragh Moestrup	10/02/2012
Holger Jon Moller	10/02/2012
Gabrielle Anton	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytoguide A/S
Street Address:	Science Park Aarhus
Internal Address:	Gustav Wields Vej 10
City:	DK-8000 Aarhus C
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13498504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215)563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Netter, Jr., Ph.D., J.D.

1601 Market Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0046-P05521US00/RCN

Suite 2400

PATENT REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Niels Jonas Heilskov Graversen, Pia Svendsen, Peter Astrup Christensen, Maciei Bogdan Maniecki, Søren Kragh Moestrup, Holger Jon Møller, & Gabriele Anton, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are named inventors of an invention entitled: AGENTS, USES AND METHODS, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS under U.S. Application No. 13/498,504.

WHEREAS, Cytoguide A/S, a institution organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Denmark, and engaged in business at Science Park Aarhus, Gustav Wields Vej 10, DK-8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, 50% (fifty percent) of the ASSIGNORS= entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1/2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been exe below.	cuted on the day and month indicated.
NIELS JONAS HEILSKOV GRAVERSEN	Date
PIA SVENDSEN	Date
PETER ASTRUP CHRISTENSEN	Date 05.10.2012
MACIEJ BOGDAN MANIECKI	Date
SØREN KRAGH MOESTRUP	Date
HOLGER JON MØLLER	Date
GABRIELE ANTON	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been ex- below.	ecuted on the day and month indicated
NIELS JONAS HEILSKOV GRAVERSEN	Date
PIA SVENDSEN	Date
PETER ASTRUP CHRISTENSEN	Date
MACIEJ BOGDAN MANIECKI	Date
SØREN KRAGH MOESTRUP	Date
HOLGER JON MØLLER	Date
G. A.A.C. GABRIELE ANTON	<u>03,40,2042</u> Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been exe below.	cuted on the day and month indicated
AS	2/0202
NIELS JONAS HEUSKOV GRAVERSEN	Date
Ged Augery	2/10-2012
PIA SVENDSEN	Date
PETER ASTRUP CHRISTENSEN	Date
MACIEJ BOGDAN MANIECKI	Date
S. Tang	OH 2, 2012 Date
SØREN KRAGH MOESTRUP	
HOLGER JON MØLLER	<u> ひゃ 2 - 23 2</u> Date
EQ. Com to see V.	
GABRIELE ANTON	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been exe below.	cuted on the day and month indicated
NIELS JONAS HEILSKOV GRAVERSEN	Date
PETER ASTRUP CHRISTENSEN	Date 2/10 -2012 Date
MACIEJ BOGDAN MANIECKI	Date
SØREN KRAGH MOESTRUP	Date
HOLGER JON MØLLER	Date
GABRIELE ANTON	Date

RECORDED: 11/06/2012